

Freedom of Information Request

Ref: 22-134

28 March 2022

By Email

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trust's response is as follows:

- We can confirm that we do hold the information you are requesting

1) Since 2012, how many services has your Trust reduced or cut across sexual and reproductive health services which it holds responsibility over? Please list the service alongside date and detail of closure in a tabular format.

| Clinic name | Type | Day | Times | Details | Date |
|--------------------|--------------|-----------|-------------|--|------------|
| Amelia Nutt | All age | Wednesday | 09:00-11:00 | Moved to South Bristol Community Hospital session in 2017. | 31/03/2017 |
| Amelia Nutt | Young People | Thursday | 15:00-18:30 | Reduced to one session instead of two in 2017. | 31/03/2017 |
| Cadbury Heath | Young People | Monday | 17:15-20:15 | *Current clinic | N/a |
| Charlotte Keel | Young People | Monday | 11:30-17:30 | Moved to Central Health Clinic session in 2014. | 06/10/2014 |
| Charlotte Keel | All age | Wednesday | 13:30-15:45 | *Current clinic. Reopening in June 2022. | N/a |
| Clevedon Hospital | Young People | Monday | 09:00-11:45 | Moved to Clevedon Health Centre session in 2015. | 30/09/2015 |
| Cotswold | All age | Wednesday | 18:00-20:30 | Closed in 2017. | 31/05/2017 |
| Downend | All age | Tuesday | 18:30-21:00 | *Current clinic | N/a |
| Downend | All age | Thursday | 13:15-16:00 | Closed in 2017. | 2017 |
| Kingswood | All age | Monday | 13:45-16:30 | Moved to Cossham session in 2014. | 31/03/2014 |
| Knowle | All age | Thursday | 13:30-16:00 | Moved to South Bristol Community Hospital session in 2017. | 31/03/2017 |
| Knowle | Young People | Tuesday | 15:30-17:30 | Moved to South Bristol Community Hospital session in 2017. | 31/03/2017 |
| Old School Surgery | All age | Friday | 09:00-11:30 | Moved to Cossham session in 2014. | 31/03/2014 |
| Thornbury Hospital | All age | Tuesday | 18:15-20:45 | Moved to Southmead session in 2013. | 2013 |
| Yate | Young People | Wednesday | 18:15-20:30 | *Current clinic | N/a |
| Yate | All age | Thursday | 18:15-20:45 | *Current clinic | N/a |

*Current clinic but closed in March 2020 owing to the pandemic.

Unity Sexual Health introduced clinics three new premises (Clevedon, Cossham and South Bristol Community Hospital), a Level 3 service at Concord Medical Centre and from 2017, young people's services with partner Brook.

2) In the next year, are there any planned reductions or closures across your commissioning in sexual and reproductive health services?

There are no planned reductions or closures.

This concludes our response. We trust that you find this helpful, but please do not hesitate to contact us directly if we can be of any further assistance.

If, after that, you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Director of Corporate Governance
University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust
Trust Headquarters
Marlborough Street
Bristol
BS1 3NU

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Publication

Please note that this letter and the information included/attached will be published on our website as part of the Trust's Freedom of Information Publication Log. This is because information disclosed in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act is disclosed to the public, not just to the individual making the request. We will remove any personal information (such as your name, email and so on) from any information we make public to protect your personal information.

To view the Freedom of Information Act in full please click [here](#).

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust